We are reaching out to provide you with an important update from Novo Nordisk about the Rebinyn®, Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant), GlycoPEGylated 3000 IU vial size.

In May 2023, Novo Nordisk launched the Rebinyn® 3000 IU vial size, and the demand for this vial size has outpaced our expectations. This has resulted in a temporary shortage that will lead to intermittent supply over the next couple of months. We will be able to maintain our overall supply of the 500 IU, 1000 IU, and 2000 IU vials, which can be used in combination to make the appropriate dose if you had been using the 3000 IU vial size. If you have questions about how to make your dose, please contact your healthcare provider.

Novo Nordisk recognizes the inconvenience this may cause you and we are working hard to resolve this issue to establish a consistent supply of the 3000 IU vial size. We are committed to acting in your best interest and Novo Nordisk remains steadfast in our commitment to this community.

We thank you for your patience and will continue to share updates as they become available to keep you informed. In the interim, if you have any questions, please reach out to your Novo Nordisk Community Liaison, your healthcare provider or contact Novo Nordisk Customer Care at 1-800-727-6500.

Please click the following link for Prescribing Information: https://www.novo-pi.com/rebinyn.pdf

The information in this email is for information purposes only and is not promotional or intended to replace a discussion with your healthcare provider.

Novo Nordisk is a registered trademark of Novo Nordisk A/S.

Rebinyn® is a registered trademark of Novo Nordisk Health Care AG.

© 2024 Novo Nordisk All rights reserved. US24REB00008